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August Smith’s US information

From 1870 to 1920 US Census Records
 Born 1843 to 1845 in Sweden
 Emigrated to US 1865 to 1867
 Married Anna L Smith in US in 1870

From Death Certificate
» Died 12 March 1927 in Bonita Station, Washington, Oregon
 Born 8 May 1843 in Sweden (turns out to be wrong date)

From Newspaper Obituary Notice
» Survived by a brother Frank Smith and a sister Anna A
Swanson living in Portland, Oregon

Note: Sister Anna A Swanson from census records was born 1853
or 1854 and emigrated to the US in 1866



Swedish Emigration Databases

» Emigranten Popular 2006

Passenger lists from Swedish port records (1869 — 1950)
available for purchase as a CD or on Ancestry.com.

e Emibas

Database from parish “moving out” records (1840 — 1950)
that is on a CD but is no longer for sale.

« Emiweb

A subscription website from an organization in Sweden called
Svenska Migrationscentret (http://www.emiweb.eu/). This is
basically a replacement for Emibas, and they offer
Inexpensive short term subscription rates.
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Search emigrant
First name: August Contains v
Last name: Containsg v
Birth date: From year| 1843 Toyear| 1844 Exact==
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EMIWEB Results for August

First name

Jan August
August

August

Berndt August
Bengt August
August

Julia Augusta Elisab
Augusta

Carl August
August Ferdinand
Carl August
August

Carl August
Johan August
Sven Peter August
Per August
Jonas August
Per August
Johan August
Anders August
Augusta Amalia
Carl August
Klara Augusta
August

Johan August
Johan August
Augusta Mathilda
August

Johan August
Lars August
Augusta Wilhelmina
August

Samuel August
August

August

August

Anders August
Augusta Lowisa
Johan August
Johan August
Augusta Wilhelmina
August

Sven August
August

Clara Augusta

Last name
Johansson
Olausson
Larsson
Andreasson Bdrjesson
Nilsson

Lavin

Kyer

Bjdrkman
Danielsson
Eriksson
Adolfsson
Israelsson
Fredriksson
Olausson
Olofsson
Hansson
Petersson
Johansson
Fredriksson Jansson
Hesslekrans
Lundahl
Jonsson
Johansdotter
Jansson

Olsson Billgvist
Jonsson Larsson
Petersdotter
Dlsson

Nilsson
Andersson
Svedberg
Broman
Johansson
Carlsson
Andersson
Pettersson Svensson
Jonsson
Hultberg
Magnusson
Andersson
Svensdotter Larsson
Andersson
Johannisson
Nilsson Qvick
Kindstedt

Birth date

1843-06-18
1844-09-12
1843-11-13
1844-06-17
1844-01-28
1844-01-04
1843-08-06
1844-08-28
1844-10-08
1843-01-20
1843-02-20
1843-12-01
1844-09-12
1844-04-22
1843-11-08
1843-07-13
1844-01-04
1844-05-28
1843-10-30
1843-02-22
1843-03-21
1844-02-23
1844-11-21
1844-05-27
1844-07-25
1844-08-29
1844-08-10
1844-07-27
1844-09-07
1843-12-23
1843-05-25
1844-09-27
1844-10-01
1844-01-01
1844-01-23
1843-12-28
1843-10-13
1843-09-24
1843-09-18
1843-08-28
1843-11-13
1843-10-24
1844-11-01
1844-12-22
1844-07-11

Birth parish
Trollhattan
Bredared
Borgstena
Géllinge
Vinberg
Géteryd

Kristianstad
Malilla

Hégshy
Visseflarda
Ljunghy
Madesjd
Kristdala
Vena
Hamneda
Grénna
Saby

Okna
Slaka
Odeshig
Stra
Ljusnarsberg
Save
Salehy
Tanum
Forshalla
Virserum

Hedemaora

Hudene
Liared
Veddige
Méshy
Djursdala
Hégsby
Fridinge
Barkeryd
Ulricehamn
Saby
Skarstad
Skarstad
Atvid

Emigr. date
1865-05-17
1865

1865

1865-05-22
1865-10-10
1865-10-30
1865-08-09
1865-10-30
1865-05-11
1865-11-15
1865-06-10
1865-04-28
1865-04-28
1865-05-30
1865-08-09
1865-05-14
1865-11-13
1865-04-05
1865-09-14
1865-05-31
1865-05-23
1865-06-29
1865-05-10
1865-03-12
1865-05-03
1865-07-21
1865-10-24
1865-11-10
1865-06-30
1865-04-24
1866-11-19
1866-00-00
1866—

1866-10-25
1866-11-17
1866-07-20
1866-07-06
1866-04-07
1866-04-13
1866-07-14
1866

1866-05-03
1866-04-10
1866-04-26
1866-06-17

Emigr. parish
Trollhattan
Bredared
Borgstena
Géllinge
Vinberg

Sankt Ibb
Kristianstad
Kristianstad
Malilla med Gardveda
Rysshy

Hégshy
Madesjd
Madesjb
Madesjd
Kristdala
Kristdala
Hamneda
Grénna landsfirs
Askeryd

Okna

Bankekind

Stora Aby

Stra
Ljusnarsberg
Ghg S Domkyrko
Gbg 5 Domkyrko
Strémstad
Lane-ryr
Virserum
Harplinge

Gavle

Arboga stadsfiirs
Floby

Liared

Veddige
Trolle-Ljunghby
Djursdala
Hégsby

Sadra Vi
Barkeryd
Jankéipings Kristina
Saby

Skarstad
Skarstad
Kattilstad

Emigr. county
Alvsbarg
Alvsborg
Alvsbarg
Halland
Halland
Malméhus
Kristianstad
Kristianstad
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kronoberg
Janképing
Janképing
Jénképing
Ostergétland
Ostergétland
Ostergétland
Orebro
Giteborgs och Bohus
Goteborgs och Bohus
Géteborgs och Bohus
Goteborgs och Bohus
Kalmar
Halland
Gavlehorg
Vastmanland
Skaraborg
Alvsborg
Halland
Kristianstad
Kalmar
Kalmar
Kalmar
Janképing
Jénképing
Janképing
Jénképing
Jankdping
Ostergétland

Destination
Mordamerika
Danmark
Amerika
Amerika
Danmark
Danmark
Amerika
Danmark

M. Amerika
Tyskland
Danmark
Danmark
Danmark
Danmark
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Danmark
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Amerika
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Morra Amerika
Amerika
Amerika
Morge

Morge
Mordamerika
Danmark
Morge
Ryssland
Amerika
Amerika
Amerika
Amerika
Amerika
Mordamerika
Amerika
Amerika
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Mordamerika
Mordamerika




EMIWEB Results for Anna A & August

First name: Last name: Birth date: Birth parish: Emigr. date: Emigr. parish: Emigr. county: Destination;
Anna Lavina Noren 1853-01-27  Vemdalen 1866 Vemdalen Jamtland Nordamerika
Anna Lena Persdotter Berg 1854-05-29  Los 1866-05-28 Los Gvleborg Amerika
Anna Ersdotter 1854-04-01  Orsa 1866-06-08 Orza Kopparherg Amerika
Anna Persdotter 1854-01-13  Orsa 1866-06-08 Orsa Kopparberg Amerika
Anna Hansdotter 1854-11-30  Boda 1866-06-18 Boda Kopparberg Mordamerika
Anna Sofia Johansdotter 1853-11-20  Floby 1866 Floby Skaraborg Amerika
Johanna Mathilda Gustavsdotter 1854-06-18  Grolanda 1866-02-20 Grolanda Skaraborg Amerika
Anna Maria Danielsdotter 1854-01-20  Fullestad 1866-06-05 Lena Alvsborg Amerika
Anna 1853-08-15  Gardstanga 1866-00-00  Gardstanga Malméhus Amerika
Johanna Charlotta Andersdotter Harsten 1854-06-24  Lund 1866-04-28 Landskrona Malmdhus Danmark
Anna Jonsdotter 1853-06-08  Mavlinge 1866-08-19 Navlinge Kristianstad Amerika
Johanna Lovisa Blasja 1854-02-13  Alem 1866-05-18 Alem Kalmar Nordamerika
Johanna Lovisa Andersdotter Petersson 1853-03-26  Alseda 1866-05-12 Alseda Jonképing Mordamerika
Johanna Charlotta Samuelsdotter 1853-02-07  Edshult 1866-06-02 Edshult Jonképing Mordamerika
Johanna Josephina Wilhelmina Johansdotter 1853-09-19  Hasslehy 1866-06-09 Hasslehy Jonképing Mordamerika
Anna Charlotta Roos Carlsdotter 1854-12-04  Vastra Ryd 1866-05-11 Askeryd Jonképing Amerika
Johanna Mathilda Alfred Carlsdotter 1853-09-12  Torpa 1866-05-07 Askeryd Jonképing Amerika
Anna Augusta Andersdotter 1853-09-23  Saby 1866-05-03 Saby Jinképing Mordamerika
Jeanna Charlotta C Augustsdotter Gabrielsson 1853-09-08  Vaderstad 1866-07-03 Odeshig Ostergdtiand Amerika
Anna Sofia V Johannesdotter 1854-05-10  Sund 1866-06-21 Sund Ostergitland Mordamerika
Anna Lovisa Andersdotter Johansson 1863-01-04  Saby 1866-09-15 Trehdrma Ostergdtiand Nordamerika
Anna Maria Andersdotter 1854-12-25  Ostmark 1866-06-07 Ostmark Varmland Amerika
Eva Johanna Eriksdotter Servio 1853-06-26  Gallivare 1866-02-09 Géllivare Morrbotten Morge
Maria Johanna Pehrsdotter Valimaa 1853-07-21 1866-06-17 Hietaniemi Morrbotten Amerika
Maria Johanna Johansdotter Mattsson 1854-10-03  Lapptrask 1866-03-11 Karl Gustav Morrbotten Morge

To top
Augusta Lowisa Hultberg 1843-09-24  Hogshy 18006-04-07 Hogshy Kalmar Nordamerika
Johan August Magnusson 1843-09-18  Frodinge 1866-04-13 Sodra Vi Kalmar Amerika
Johan August Andersson 1843-08-28  Barkeryd 1866-07-14  Barkeryd Jonkdping Amerika
Augusta Wilhelmina Svensdotter Larsson 1843-11-13  Ulricehamn 1866- Jonképings Kristina Jonkdping Nordamerika
August Andersson 1843-10-24  Saby 1866-05-03 Saby Jonképing Nordamerika
Sven August Johannisson 1844-11-01  Skarstad 1866-04-10 Skarstad Jonképing Nordamerika




August Andersson Family

£ ! g i § J | i i =
Start Search Help Contact Exhibition My page Log out

Emigrants registered in Swedish church books
August Andersson

Personalia Family

| Backto resultlist || Print |

Last name: First name: Birth date: Birth parish: Emigration date: Emigration parish: Emigration county: Destination:

Andersson Frans Alfred 1856-03-16 Saby 1866-05-03 Saby Jonképing Nordamerika
Andersdotter Emma Mathilda 1845-07-01 Saby 1866-05-03 Saby Jonképing Nordamerika
Israelsdotter Carin 1809-09-02 Barkeryd 1866-05-03 Saby Jonképing Nordamerika
Andersson Anders Gustaf 1851-11-16 Saby 1866-05-03 Saby Jonképing Nordamerika
Andersdotter Anna Augusta 1853-09-23 Saby 1866-05-03 Saby Jonképing Nordamerika

© EmiWebh 2007-2015 .&



August Andersson

Personalia

Family

Data

Back to result list || QuestionsfAdditional info || Print || ====Previous || Nex====

y N
First name: August Emigration date: f 1866-05-03 \
Last name: Andersson Emigration county: Jankdping
Birth date: 1843-10-24 Emigration parish: Sdby
Farm name (eq. BAcke-Mils): Emigration location: Morbylund T. Perhstorp
Birth county: Jankdping Destination place:
Birth parish: Sdby Destination country: Nordamerika
Birth place: Country code:

Birth location (Qutside Sweden):

Birth country (Outside Sweden):
Profession:

Age:

Sex:

Civil status:

Immigration year:
Immigration place:
Immigration parish:
Immigration county:
Immigration country:
Fathers name:
Fathers profession:
Mothers name:
Mothers profession:
Partners name:
Fartners profession:

Last modified:
Archive owner:
E-mail:
Phone:

—

2 Birth Parish

M
o

2008-07-23 00:00:00.0
Svenska Emigrantinstitutet
forskning@utvandrarnashus.se
+46 470 20 120

Alone/Family (E/F):
File nr:
Source:

Fage in household examination book:

MNrin emigration book:

Household examination volume:
Emigration book volume:

Mote in emigration book:

Mote about return:

Return date:

Mote about work cerificate:

\ 174 /

Emigration Parish

Back to result list || QuestionsfAdditional info || Print || <<<<Previous || Next===>




Types of Parish Records

» Birth and Christening (F6delse och dop)

» Engagement and Marriage (Lysnings och vigsel)
» Death and Burial (DAd och begravning)

» Household Examination (Husforhorslangd)

» Moving In record (Inflyttningslangd)

» Moving Out record (Utflyttningslangd)



Accessing Parish Records

» Arkiv Digital — Images re-filmed in color from
original records. Subscription website that is free at
FHC ( ).

» Ancestry.com — Images from microfilm and part of
World Collection. Free at FHC

( ).
» FamilySearch.org — Free website. Swedish images
available at FHC ( ).

» SVAR - Swedish National Archives subscription
website. Also has census and others records

( ).


http://www.arkivdigital.net/
http://www.ancestry.com/
https://familysearch.org/
http://www.svar.ra.se/

Swedish Records - Ancestry

C}'ji anceStry % 1 neilshansen v  Help

‘ Home | Family Trees ~ DNA ~ | Collaborate v | Learning Center v | Publish | Shop+Gift | Hire an Expert 3%

Search > Birth, Marriage & Death

Sweden, Church Records, 1500-1941

Sverige, kyrkbocker, 1500-1941

Search | Hide Advanced j ) )
Browse this collection

Match all terms exactly To browse this image set. select from the

options below.

o These records are in Swedish Founty .
For best results, you should search using Swedish words and location spellings. Jonkoping v
Parish
Lived In by X
Record Type

Location ;
‘ | Husforhor (Household examination v |

Use default settings ¥ v Year Range
Any Event 1846 - 1849 (Al:124) -
— si. iodiion 1846 - 1849 (AI-12B)
‘ I o 1850 - 1854 (Al:13A)
‘ | A | ) 1850 - 1854 (Al:13B)
) Exact Use default settings v 1855 - 1860 (Al-14A)
1855 - 1860 (Al:14B)
Keyword : 1861 - 1866 (Al-15 A)
Exact 1861 - 1866 (Al-15 B)
e.g. pilot or "Flying Tigers™ ¥ 7 1861 - 1866 (Al:15B)

1861 - 1871 (Al:15C)
Record Type 1867 - 1872 (Al:16A)



Household Examination
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13,

Saby, Jonkdping, Sweden Household Exam Al:15a 1861-1866 p. 174

A
—+




Birth Record - Ancestry
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Birth Record — Archiv Digital




Household Examination — at Birth
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wedish Census Records

Available on CD or SVAR website
( ).

Indexed and computer searchable for years 1880,
1890, 1900, and 1910 for some counties.

Riksarkivct National Archive Shop online

i Create user account  Signin  Other lanquages »
Soaich e allarkns Create user account Signin  Other language:

Start SVAR, Digital Research Room National Archives Database About the search service
Digital Research Room Extended search Archive Person Image ID Free text Subject
/ . ; Most used extended search Fri tillgang for skolor
Archive Search tips och bibliotek
ki il Digitised collections Folkbibliotek, skolvasendet,
Archive/parish Church archives folkhogskolor samt universitet

och hogskolor har fran den 1 juli
2014 fri tillgang till SVAR,
Digitala forskarsalen.

Court archives
Land certificates 1875-1933
County @ Property records 1933-1980's
All & Register of population 1642-1820
SCB births, marriages and deaths 1860-1943

Archival type (News |

Lis mer om fri tilladng

Databases
All v 27 February 2015

Census Digitaliserade bouppteckningar 1980-
Digitised material only @ Inventory of estates 2001

: (In Swedish)

Released prisoners l /

Search Q Digitalisering av bouppteckningar
- Rosenberg's geographical dictionary g - i 9

1980-2001 pagar...


http://www.svar.ra.se/

wedish Census - SVAR

7. Forsman, Wilhelmina Erica

Census 1880

Name

Home parish

Place of residence

Deanery

County

Birth year

Birth parish

Occupation

Marital status

Gender

Family status code

Family no

Page

Row

Created by

About the household

Fam.

Fam.

Fam.

Fam.

Fam.

Fam.

nol

no 2

no 3

no 4

no S5

no 6

Forsman, Wilhelmina Erica
Karbenning

Karbenningby

Vester Fernebo
Vastmanland

1862

Vasterfarnebo Vastmanlands lan
Piga

Ogift

Kvinna

Ensamstaende

5

15

13

Riksarkivet SVAR-Svensk arkivinformation

Persons in the household
Jansson, Anders, b. 1811 in Vastanfors Vastmanlands lan, Bergsman

Stina Carin, b. 1838 in Karbenning Vastmanlands lan

Andersson, Johan Fredric, b. 1856 in Karbenning Vastmanlands 1an, Drdng

Lindgren, Eric Gustaf, b. 1862 in Karbenning Vastmanlands 13n, Drdng
Andersson, Carl August, b. 1861 in Karbenning Vastmanlands lan, Dréng
Forsman, Wilhelmina Erica, b. 1862 in Vasterfarnebo Vastmanlands lan, Piga

Persdotter, Sara Stina, b. 1858 in Karbenning Vastmanlands lan, Piga



Swedish Death Index 1900-2009

» On CD for purchase

Swedish Death Index 1901-2009, Search

PP SEARCH i

Last name

IForsman

First name | Somenames 7

Date of birth/ID nr (yyyymmdd) Change in marital

Date of death

1836 |

X Man | Woman

Place of birth ~_Country || County ~ Parish | Province |

[ Unmarried | Married | Widow/-er | Divorced Age: —

Vistmanland =4 |
I ‘ 3 : a
Place of death _Countrty | County || Parish Munic. | Province | jThen Now
Addbress (only the first ten letters)
/?’ ! 1 Insert character
Zco!

4/ a8 u



Swedish Death Index

18360922 |\ P

Forsman, David

(i)

|

Hastback

Dead 5/2/1904.

Registered in Karbenning (Vastmanlands lan, Vastmanland).

Born 9/22/1836 in Vasteras domkyrkof6rs (Vastmanlands 1an, Vastmanland).
Married man (10/7/1861).

Comments:
Lopnummer i dodboken: 13

Corresponding parishes as of Jan 1, 2010:
Norberg-Karbenning, Norbergs kn (Vistmanlands ldn. Vistmanland)

Parish of birth in the records:
Visteras Domkyrkoforsamling (Vistmanland)

Source records:
DB.FS_.FB.VB

|
1




Probate Record — Per Olsson

e Died 16 Feb 1824 Bro, Vastmanland,
Sweden

» Survived by wife Sara Brita Naf and
daughter Brita Lisa

» Court district for Bro Parish — Akerbo

» Source: SVAR Akerbo FlI:31 1824 —
1825 Number 25 Image 711

» Probate date 15 April 1824



Probate Record — Per Olsson




Online Swedish Classes

» Familysearch.org
> Go to “Get Help” at top right of page
> Select “Learning Center” in drop down
> Select “Sweden” on left of page


https://familysearch.org/learningcenter/results.html?fq=place:"Sweden"/
https://familysearch.org/learningcenter/results.html?fq=place:"Sweden"/
https://familysearch.org/learningcenter/results.html?fq=place:"Sweden"/

Swedish Maps

» Map showing all the Swedish counties

https://familysearch.org/learn/wiki/en/Counti
es of Sweden

» Detail maps of each county showing
small places

http://www.gis.scb.se/atlas/RikIndAtlas1992
/index_en.htm



